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11/15/2019 City of Mansfield, Texas Mail - Mitchell Road Collector System Concept

> g
/’/’/ Andrew Bogda <andrew.bogda@mansfieldtexas.gov>
MAPIS\FIELD

Mitchell Road Collector System Concept

David Boski <david.boski@mansfieldtexas.gov> Wed, Nov 13, 2019 at 1:34 PM
To: John Arnold <jarnold@skorburgcompany.com>

Cc: Michael Martin <mmartin@bannistereng.com>, Bart VanAmburgh <bart.vanamburgh@mansfieldtexas.gov>, Andrew
Bogda <andrew.bogda@mansfieldtexas.gov>, Whitney Barth <wbarth@livingchurch.com>, Truston Baba
<tbaba@livingchurch.com>, Adam Shiffer <AShiffer@skorburgcompany.com>, Bryan Holland
<bholland@skorburgcompany.com>, Kevin Harrell <kharrell@skorburgcompany.com>

John,

The letter is acceptable. You can put my contact info also if they have questions concerning the alignment.
thanks,

On Wed, Nov 13, 2019 at 12:41 PM John Arnold <jarnold@skorburgcompany.com> wrote:

Bart and David,
| plan to send this exhibit out with a short letter stating the following:
Dear ,

Attached as “Exhibit A” to this letter is the proposed new alignment for the Mitchell Road Collector System. We
sending this letter to notify you of the proposed alignment in relation to the neighboring property boundaries in the
area. If you have any questions or concerns please contact . This alignment will be discussed in conjunction

of the re-zoning of the Mitchell Farms Zoning case at the City Council meeting on November 25t 2019.
Sincerely,

John Arnold

Development Partner

Skorburg Company
Jarnold@skorburgcompany.com
Office #: 214-522-4945

Cell #: 214-535-2090

Should | have the neighbors contact the City or us with questions? We will be sending these out certified mail today
and we will be emailing it to the contacts we do have emails for. Please let me know if the language is ok and who we
should have them contact.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=86f864454d&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1650116433936457999&dsqt=1&simpl=msg-f%3A16501... 1/5
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